POWER

A DIVISION OF PACIFICORP

vé ROCKY MOUNTAIN

I.P.U.C.No.1

IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
Approved Effective
May 3, 2019 June 1, 2019
Per O.N. 34331
Diane M. Hanian Secretary

First Revision of Sheet No. 197.1
Canceling Original Sheet No. 197.1

ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER

ELECTRIC SERVICE SCHEDULE NO. 197

Federal Tax Act Adjustment

STATE OF IDAHO

APPLICATION: This Schedule shall be applicable to all retail tariff Customers taking service under
the Company’s electric service schedules.

MONTHLY BILL:

In addition to the Monthly Charges contained in the Customer's applicable

schedule, all monthly bills shall have applied the following cents per kilowatt-hour rate.

Schedule
Schedule
Schedule
Schedule
Schedule
Schedule
Schedule
Schedule
Schedule
Schedule
Schedule
Schedule
Schedule
Schedule
Schedule
Schedule
Schedule
Schedule

1

6
6A
7
TA
9

10
11
12
19
23
23A
24
35
35A
36
400
401

-0.309¢ per kWh
-0.216¢ per kWh
-0.216¢ per KWh
-0.415¢ per KWh
-0.415¢ per kWh
-0.158¢ per kWh
-0.261¢ per KWh
-0.485¢ per kWh
-0.191¢ per kWh
-0.302¢ per kWh
-0.243¢ per KWh
-0.243¢ per kWh
-0.216¢ per KWh
-0.178¢ per kWh
-0.178¢ per kWh
-0.336¢ per kWh
-0.159¢ per kWh
-0.157¢ per KWh

Submitted Under Case No. GNR-U-18-01

ISSUED: March 5, 2019

EFFECTIVE: June 1, 2019



	sch-197-LEG (GNR-U-18-01 Stipulation 3-5-19)
	sch-197-REV (GNR-U-18-01 Stipulation 3-5-19)

