

IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
Approved Effective
May 3, 2019 June 1, 2019
Per O.N. 34331
Diane M. Hanian Secretary

First Revision of Sheet No. 197.1 Canceling Original Sheet No. 197.1

I.P.U.C. No. 1

ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER ELECTRIC SERVICE SCHEDULE NO. 197

STATE OF IDAHO

Federal Tax Act Adjustment

APPLICATION: This Schedule shall be applicable to all retail tariff Customers taking service under the Company's electric service schedules.

MONTHLY BILL: In addition to the Monthly Charges contained in the Customer's applicable schedule, all monthly bills shall have applied the following cents per kilowatt-hour rate.

Schedule	1	-0.309¢ per kWh
Schedule	6	-0.216¢ per kWh
Schedule	6A	-0.216¢ per kWh
Schedule	7	-0.415¢ per kWh
Schedule	7A	-0.415¢ per kWh
Schedule	9	-0.158¢ per kWh
Schedule	10	-0.261¢ per kWh
Schedule	11	-0.485¢ per kWh
Schedule	12	-0.191¢ per kWh
Schedule	19	-0.302¢ per kWh
Schedule	23	-0.243¢ per kWh
Schedule	23A	-0.243¢ per kWh
Schedule	24	-0.216¢ per kWh
Schedule	35	-0.178¢ per kWh
Schedule	35A	-0.178¢ per kWh
Schedule	36	-0.336¢ per kWh
Schedule	400	-0.159¢ per kWh
Schedule	401	-0.157¢ per kWh

Submitted Under Case No. GNR-U-18-01

ISSUED: March 5, 2019 **EFFECTIVE**: June 1, 2019